LMK | Page 2
Contents
◗ �The LMK System
◗ �Main Features
◗ �Strands
◗ �Sheaths
◗ �Anchorages
◗ �Stressing

Stressing Jacks Data
Hollow
Diameter
Stroke
Overall
Dimensions
Lr x ΦD
Required
Strand
Overlength
 ΦΙ  (S)   (Φd x Lf) Ar/Af
KN Nos Mpa m² m² Mpa mm mm mmxmm Kg mm
ETS1.6/1 F ZB4-500 240 M13  M15  1 46 0.2383x10-2 -- -- -- 195 (Φ98x645) 16 1380 x 79 735 158 x 158
YCD260Q-200 R ZB4-500 260 M13  M15  1 48 5.105×10-3     1.355×10-3 ＜25 19 200 540×Φ115 23 1210 x 87 670 175 x 175
L4.6/4 F ZB4-500 900 M13  M15  4 58 1.5892x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ175x434) 55 998 x 117 564 235 x 235
YDC1000/53-200T R 1000 M13  M15 Χ 2-6 53 19.085×10-3 7.770×10-3 ＜25 78 200 414×Φ218 68 1014 x 278 600 278 x 278
YDC1000/53-200T R 1000 M13 Χ M15  2-4 53 19.085×10-3 7.770×10-3 ＜25 78 200 414×Φ218 68 1014 x 278 600 278 x 278
YDC1500/53-200T R 1500 M13  M15 Χ 7-10 53 28.510×10-3 12.560×10-3 ＜25 90 200 418×Φ265 119 1018 x 915 600 325 x 325
YDC1500/53-200T R 1500 M13 Χ M15  5-6 53 28.510×10-3 12.560×10-3 ＜25 90 200 418×Φ265 119 1018 x 915 600 325 x 325
L7.6/7 F ZB4-500 1570 M13  M15  7 64 2.5239x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ220x447) 80 1027 x 140 580 280 x 280
YDC2000/53-200T R 2000 M13  M15 Χ 11-13 53 37.797×10-3 19.650×10-3 ＜25 110 200 433×Φ305 140 1063 x 365 630 365 x 365
YDC2000/53-200T R 2000 M13 Χ M15  7-8 53 37.797×10-3 19.650×10-3 ＜25 110 200 433×Φ305 140 1063 x 365 630 365 x 365
YDC2500/53-200T R 2500 M13  M15 Χ 14-16 53 46.122×10-3 25.780×10-3 ＜25 131 200 440×Φ340 165 1070 x 400 630 400 x 400
YDC2500/53-200T R 2500 M13 Χ M15  9-11 53 46.122×10-3 25.780×10-3 ＜25 131 200 440×Φ340 165 1070 x 400 630 400 x 400
L12.6/12 F ZB4-500 2700 M13  M15  12 63.5 4.3749x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ285x468) 180 1076 x 172 608 345 x 345
YDC3000/52-200T R 3000 M13  M15 Χ 17-20 52 57.727×10-3 31.330×10-3 ＜25 145 200 442×Φ376 215 1072 x 436 630 436 x 436
YDC3000/52-200T R 3000 M13 Χ M15  12-13 52 57.727×10-3 31.330×10-3 ＜25 145 200 442×Φ376 215 1072 x 436 630 436 x 436
L15.6/15 F ZB4-500 3400 M13  M15  15 63.5 5.4902x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ320x497) 200 1142 x 190 645 380 x 380
YDC3500/45-200T R 3500 M13  M15 Χ 21-23 45 79.168×10-3 45.940×10-3 ＜25 165 200 457×Φ432 255 1157 x 492 700 492 x 492
YDC3500/45-200T R 3500 M13 Χ M15  14-15 45 79.168×10-3 45.940×10-3 ＜25 165 200 457×Φ432 255 1157 x 492 700 492 x 492
YDC4000/50-200T R 4000 M13  M15 Χ 24-26 50 79.168×10-3 45.940×10-3 ＜25 165 200 457×Φ432 290 1157 x 492 700 492 x 492
YDC4000/50-200T R 4000 M13 Χ M15  16-17 50 79.168×10-3 45.940×10-3 ＜25 165 200 457×Φ432 290 1157 x 492 700 492 x 492
L19.6/19 F ZB4-500 4300 M13  M15  19 63.5 7.0720x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ360x490) 255 1135 x 210 645 420 x 420
YDC5000/50-200T R 5000 M13  M15 Χ 27-33 50 100.530×10-3 47.750×10-3 ＜25 196 200 500×Φ496 395 1300 x 556 800 556 x 556
YDC5000/50-200T R 5000 M13 Χ M15  18-22 50 100.530×10-3 47.750×10-3 ＜25 196 200 500×Φ496 395 1300 x 556 800 556 x 556
L22.6/22 F ZB6-800H 5000 M13  M15  22 63.5 7.9171x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ385x525) 320 1210 x 222 685 445 x 445
YDC6500/51-200T R 6500 M13  M15 Χ 34-37 51 127.860×10-3 67.540×10-3 ＜25 228 200 515×Φ575 615 1365 x 635 850 635 x 635
YDC6500/51-200T R 6500 M13 Χ M15  23-29 51 127.860×10-3 67.540×10-3 ＜25 228 200 515×Φ575 615 1365 x 635 850 635 x 635
L31.6/31 F ZB6-800H 6950 M13  M15  31 63.5 11.1872x10-2 -- -- -- 125 (Φ455x552) 480 1274 x 257 722 515 x 515
YDC8000/51-200T R 8000 M13 Χ M15  30-35 51 158.300×10-3 87.258×10-3 ＜25 260 200 563×Φ650 1020 1463 x 623 900 710 x 710
YDC9000/54-200T R 9000 M13 Χ M15  36-37 54 165.876×10-3 87.258×10-3 ＜25 280 200 581×Φ670 1120 1511 x 641 930 730 x 730
Swage Jack
1 strand
CYJC50-150
ZB6-800H